Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1024603	
Tab settings	<b>Y Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Alexander N. Artsyukhovich, Bruno X.     Lassalas, T. Scott Rowe, Mark Fink and Robert E. Fischer	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Alcon, Inc.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	5-21-03
3. Nature of conveyance:	63
Assignment Merger	Street Address: Bosch 69, CH-6331
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
05/16/2003	Switzerland City:_HunenbergState:Zip:_CH-6331
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new appli  A. Patent Application No.(s)	21 May 2003 cation, the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Alcon Research, Ltd.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
R&D Counsel, Q-148	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 6201 South Freeway	50,1051
City: Fort Worth State: TX Zip: 76134	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	21 May 2003
Jeffrey S. Schira	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 34,922 Att. Ref. No. 2407 US Total number of pages including cov	Signature / Date er sheet, attachments, and documents: 6
Mail documents to be recorded with	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

05/29/2003 LMUELLER 00000164 \$01051 10442740

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, we, Alexander N. Artsyukhovich, Bruno X. Lassalas, T. Scott Rowe,

Mark Fink and Robert E. Fischer have invented a Variable Spot Size Illuminator havinf a

Zoom Lens for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent;

and

WHEREAS, Alcon, Inc., a Swiss corporation, having a place of business at

Bosch 69, CH-6331, Hünenberg, Switzerland, desires to purchase the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Alcon, Inc.,

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned,

transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey

unto Alcon, Inc., in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries,

my entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein

set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue,

renewal, division, continuation, continuation-in-part and foreign counterparts thereof; and

I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly

to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and

assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry

into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or

intended to be made.

## ALEXANDER N. ARTSYUKHOVICH

Date: 4/14/03 STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE On April 14th 2003, before me, MI W M. MODINO, personally appeared Alexander N. Artsyukhovich, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) this day before me. WITNESS my hand and official seal MILA M. MODINO Commission # 1352969 Notary Public - California **Orange County** My Comm. Expires Apr 22, 2006 BRUNO X. LASSALAS STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE On April 16 2003, before me, MICA MMODINO, personally appeared Bruno X. Lassalas, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) this day before me. WITNESS my hand and official seal MILA M. MODINO Commission # 1352969 Notary Public - California

Orange County
My Comm. Expires Apr 22, 2006

## T. SCOTT ROWE

	Date: 4/24/03
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF ORANGE )	
On April <u>24</u> 2003, before me, <u>7</u> Rowe, personally known to me to be the person wh	ose name is subscribed to the within instrument and is authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the hich the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal	•
MILA M. MODINO Commission # 1352969 Notary Public - California	Notary Public
Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 22, 2006	MARK FINK
On this 6th day of May, 2003, before me personally appeared Mark Fink, to me known to be the person who executed the forgoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and	Date: May (c, 2003) WITNESS my hand and official seal
OFFICIAL SEAL  ANICHELLE R. WHITE  NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA  PIMA COUNTY	ROBERT E. FISCHER Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 014107 FRAME: 0472

Date: \_\_\_\_

ROBERT E. FISCHER

Polent Bicha Date: 5/16/03

See attacked Notary Public

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	_
State of California	ss.
County of Ventura	} 555.
on May 16, 2002 before m	ne, Cari Leigh Querrero, Notar P
Date Dobart Edu	JAVA FISCHEY  INAME and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Puvey M	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	roved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence
	eviderice
*****	to be the person(s) whose name(s) san
CARI LEIGH GUERRERO	subscribed to the within instrument an acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute
Commission # 1405838 Notary Public - California	the same in his/h <del>er/thei</del> r authorize
Ventura County	capacity <del>(iee)</del> , and that by his/her/the
My Comm. Expires Apr 7, 2007	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), on the entity upon behalf of which the person(s).
	acted, executed the instrument.
	MITNESS my bond and official and
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public
	Signature of Heliary Cabile
	OPTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
Though the information below is not required by law, it m	OPTIONAL  nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent tachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it m fraudulent removal and real Description of Attached Document	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven ttachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it m fraudulent removal and rea	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven ttachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it metalling fraudulent removal and real participation of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: A PALICATION	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent tachment of this form to another document.  LON FOV US PUHNT
Though the information below is not required by law, it m fraudulent removal and read  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: A PYLICATI  Document Date:	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent that the form to another document.  Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it metallicated fraudulent removal and read the secretary of the secreta	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent tachment of this form to another document.  LON FOV US PUHNT
Though the information below is not required by law, it m fraudulent removal and read  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: A PYLICATI  Document Date:	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent that the form to another document.  Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it metallicated fraudulent removal and read the secretary of the secreta	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent that the state of this form to another document.  LON FOV US PUHNT  Number of Pages:  RIGHT THUMBPRI
Though the information below is not required by law, it m fraudulent removal and read passes and read passes and read passes are fraudulent removal and read passes are fraudu	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent tachment of this form to another document.  LON FOV US PUHNT  Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it m fraudulent removal and read passes and read passes and read passes are fraudulent removal and read passes are fraudu	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent that the form to another document.  LON FOV US PUHNT  Number of Pages:  RIGHT THUMBPRI OF SIGNER Top of thumb her
Though the information below is not required by law, it m fraudulent removal and read pescription of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: A PPLICALI  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent that the form to another document.  LON FOV US PUHNT  Number of Pages:  RIGHT THUMBPRI OF SIGNER Top of thumb her
Though the information below is not required by law, it m fraudulent removal and real particular removal remov	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent that the form to another document.  LON FOV US PUHNT  Number of Pages:  RIGHT THUMBPRI OF SIGNER Top of thumb her
Though the information below is not required by law, it m fraudulent removal and real particular removal remov	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent that the form to another document.  LON FOV US PUHNT  Number of Pages:  RIGHT THUMBPRI OF SIGNER Top of thumb her
Though the information below is not required by law, it m fraudulent removal and read pescription of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: A PYLICATI  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent that the form to another document.  LON FOV US PUHNT  Number of Pages:  RIGHT THUMBPRI OF SIGNER  Top of thumb her
Though the information below is not required by law, it m fraudulent removal and real particular removal remov	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent that the form to another document.  LOW FOV US PULLNT  Number of Pages:  RIGHT THUMBPRI OF SIGNER  Top of thumb her

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	<b>)</b>	
County of Yentuva	_ <b>}</b> ss.	
on May 16, 2003 before me, U	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe. No	Motary Public
personally appeared 20 Pey T Ed Wov	Name(s) of Signer(s)	*
	personally known to me proved to me on the base evidence	sis of satisfactory
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or	
	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
	WITNESS my hand and officia	al seal
	(DLÎ 1818h CM	proco
	Signature of Notery Pu	blic
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro	IONAL  ve valuable to persons relying on the docum ent of this form to another document.	ent and could prevent
Description of Attached Document	ent of this form to another document.	
Title or Type of Document: APPI (ATION	for VS payent	
Pocument Date:	Number of Pag	jes:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	***************************************	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer		
Signer's Name:		
Individual		RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):		Top or marile riero
Partner — 🖺 Limited 🗋 General		
Attorney-in-Fact Trustee		
Guardian or Conservator		
Other:		
Other:Signer Is Representing:		

**RECORDED: 05/21/2003**